

**JEFFERSON AVENUE, OSCAR STREET, GREENWAY
TERRACE AND BUTLER DRIVE
UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS**

Award recommended to the low bidder, PTS Contractors, Inc., in the amount of \$1,100,086.75.

Bids Received: March 31, 2017 at 11:00 a.m.

No.	Approx. Quantities	Item Description	Unit	Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3		Bidder #4		Bidder #5	
				Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
			TOTAL	\$ 1,100,086.75	\$ 1,154,427.00	\$ 1,193,014.36	\$ 1,193,421.10	\$ 1,243,434.50					
1	4.0	Lower 1" Service Lateral (SL1)	Each	\$ 4,212.00	\$ 16,848.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,998.00	\$ 11,992.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
2	3.0	Insulate 1" Copper Service Lateral (SL2)	Each	\$ 706.00	\$ 2,118.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,497.00	\$ 4,491.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 3,150.00
3	100.0	Additional Insulation of 1" Copper Service Lateral	Lin. Ft.	\$ 5.40	\$ 540.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00
4	14.0	Furnish and Install Curb Boxes & Rods (If needed)	Each	\$ 107.00	\$ 1,498.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 894.00	\$ 12,516.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 11,200.00
5	14.0	Furnish and Install Curb Stop (If needed)	Each	\$ 209.00	\$ 2,926.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1,344.00	\$ 18,816.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,200.00
6	580.0	Lin. Ft. of 21-Inch PVC Sanitary Sewer	Lin. Ft.	\$ 150.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 89,900.00	\$ 159.50	\$ 92,510.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 89,320.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 92,800.00
7	2,329.0	Lin. Ft. of 18-Inch PVC Sanitary Sewer	Lin. Ft.	\$ 132.00	\$ 307,428.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 321,402.00	\$ 158.85	\$ 369,961.65	\$ 158.00	\$ 367,982.00	\$ 144.50	\$ 336,540.50
8	17.0	Lin. Ft. of 8-Inch PVC Sanitary Sewer	Lin. Ft.	\$ 266.00	\$ 4,522.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 111.20	\$ 1,890.40	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,550.00
9	180.0	Lin. Ft. of 6-Inch PVC Sanitary Lateral	Lin. Ft.	\$ 182.00	\$ 32,760.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 99.50	\$ 17,910.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 35,100.00
9A	7.0	21-Inch x 21-Inch x 6-Inch PVC Sanitary Lateral Wye Connection (SDR 35)	Each	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 9,870.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 898.00	\$ 6,286.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 1,797.00	\$ 12,579.00
9B	14.0	18-Inch x 18-Inch x 6-Inch PVC Sanitary Lateral Wye Connection (SDR 26)	Each	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 16,660.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 11,265.00	\$ 671.00	\$ 9,394.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 1,579.00	\$ 22,106.00
9C	15.0	18-Inch x 18-Inch x 6-Inch PVC Sanitary Lateral Wye Connection (SDR 35)	Each	\$ 1,067.00	\$ 16,005.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 547.00	\$ 8,205.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 1,458.00	\$ 21,870.00
10	70.0	Vert. Ft. 6-Inch PVC Sanitary Lateral Riser	234	\$ 68.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 13,650.00
11	135.0	Vert. Ft. of 48-Inch Diameter Sanitary Manhole	Vert. Ft.	\$ 234.00	\$ 31,590.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 30,375.00	\$ 307.00	\$ 41,445.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 34,020.00
12	13.0	Vert. Ft. of 48-Inch Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole with Outside Drop	Vert. Ft.	\$ 355.00	\$ 4,615.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 338.00	\$ 4,394.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 4,420.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 3,575.00
13	90.0	12-Inch PVC Sanitary Force Main	Lin. Ft.	\$ 115.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 137.40	\$ 12,366.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 19,350.00	\$ 164.00	\$ 14,760.00
14	1.0	Abandon Existing Force Main	Sum	\$ 580.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,458.00	\$ 2,458.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
15	1.0	Remove Existing Inside Pipe Drop	Sum	\$ 463.00	\$ 463.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,672.00	\$ 2,672.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
16	1,294.0	Lin. Ft. of 15-Inch Sanitary Sewer Lining (CIPP)	Lin. Ft.	\$ 40.00	\$ 51,760.00	\$ 39.50	\$ 51,113.00	\$ 39.16	\$ 50,673.04	\$ 41.50	\$ 53,701.00	\$ 39.50	\$ 51,113.00
17	15.0	Sanitary Lateral Reinstatement	Each	\$ 153.00	\$ 2,295.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 87.60	\$ 1,314.00	\$ 157.50	\$ 2,362.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00
18	15.0	Sanitary Lateral Connection Test and Seal	Each	\$ 260.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 417.41	\$ 6,261.15	\$ 267.80	\$ 4,017.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 3,825.00
19	10.0	Rehabilitate Sanitary Manhole with Cementitious Liner (Approx. 110 Vert. Ft.)	Each	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 2,802.33	\$ 28,023.30	\$ 1,286.30	\$ 12,863.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 12,250.00
20	4.0	Sanitary Manhole Bench / Invert / Trough Work Minor	Each	\$ 521.00	\$ 2,084.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,284.00	\$ 5,136.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00
21	1.0	Sanitary Manhole Bench / Invert / Trough Work Major	Each	\$ 695.00	\$ 695.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,568.00	\$ 2,568.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
22	7.0	Sanitary Manhole Chimney Seal	Each	\$ 317.00	\$ 2,219.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 2,555.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 2,695.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00
23	12.0	Chimney Replacement	Each	\$ 673.00	\$ 8,076.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 423.00	\$ 5,076.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
24	50.0	Storm Sewer Inlet Repair	Vert. Ft.	\$ 333.00	\$ 16,650.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 183.50	\$ 9,175.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
25	10.0	Storm Sewer Manhole Repair	Vert. Ft.	\$ 333.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 296.00	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00

**JEFFERSON AVENUE, OSCAR STREET, GREENWAY
TERRACE AND BUTLER DRIVE
UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS**

Bids Received: March 31, 2017 at 11:00 a.m.

No.	Approx. Quantities	Item Description	Unit	Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3		Bidder #4		Bidder #5	
				Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
				PTS Contractors, Inc. 4075 Eaton Road Green Bay, WI 54311		MJ Construction, Inc. 5317 W. Kaul Avenue Milwaukee, WI 53225		Michels Corp. P. O. box 128 Brownsville, WI 53006		American Sewer Services, Inc. N2768 County Rd. P Rubicon, WI 53078		Advance Construction, Inc. 2141 Woodale Avenue Green Bay, WI 54313	
26	4,350.0	Lin. Ft. of Sanitary Sewer Televising - Prepaving	Lin. Ft.	\$ 1.10	\$ 4,785.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 4,567.50	\$ 0.93	\$ 4,045.50	\$ 1.10	\$ 4,785.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 4,567.50
27	1,220.0	Lin. Ft. of Storm Sewer Televising -	Lin. Ft.	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,342.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 1,281.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 1,952.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,342.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 1,281.00
28	37.0	Sanitary Lateral Televising - Prepaving	Each	\$ 290.00	\$ 10,730.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 10,545.00	\$ 180.36	\$ 6,673.32	\$ 299.30	\$ 11,074.10	\$ 285.00	\$ 10,545.00
29	80.0	Cu. Yds. of Slurry Backfill	Cu. Yd.	\$ 68.00	\$ 5,440.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 6,960.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,400.00
30	15,900.0	Sq. Yds. of Pavement Removal	Sq. Yd.	\$ 1.20	\$ 19,080.00	\$ 2.38	\$ 37,842.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 44,520.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 39,750.00	\$ 7.05	\$ 112,095.00
31	650.0	Lin. Ft. of Sawcutting at Pavement Limits	Lin. Ft.	\$ 1.80	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 975.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 1,202.50
32	1,950.0	Tons of 1/4-Inch Dense Aggregate	Tons	\$ 12.20	\$ 23,790.00	\$ 10.75	\$ 20,962.50	\$ 13.25	\$ 25,837.50	\$ 11.30	\$ 22,035.00	\$ 11.08	\$ 21,606.00
33	100.0	Tons of 1/4-Inch Crushed Stone Backfill (Includes Undercut)	Tons	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 15.85	\$ 1,585.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,400.00
34	100.0	Tons of 3-Inch Crushed Stone Backfill (Includes Undercut)	Tons	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 26.60	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00
35	100.0	Sq. Yds. of Geotextile Fabric, Type SAS	Sq. Yd.	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 115.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 320.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 250.00
36	1.0	Traffic Control	Sum	\$ 7,165.00	\$ 7,165.00	\$ 1,500.25	\$ 1,500.25	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 23,531.00	\$ 23,531.00
37	5,650.0	Sq. Ft. of Walk and Drive Approach Removal	Sq. Ft.	\$ 0.95	\$ 5,367.50	\$ 0.70	\$ 3,955.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 2,542.50	\$ 0.75	\$ 4,237.50	\$ 1.55	\$ 8,757.50
38	1,200.0	Lin. Ft. of Concrete Curb and Gutter Removal and Replacement	Lin. Ft.	\$ 30.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 35.30	\$ 42,360.00	\$ 22.70	\$ 27,240.00	\$ 37.10	\$ 44,520.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 33,600.00
39	5,300.0	Sq. Ft. of New 4-Inch Concrete Walk and Curb Ramps	Sq. Ft.	\$ 5.20	\$ 27,560.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 24,380.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 20,670.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 25,440.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 19,875.00
40	350.0	Sq. Ft. of New 6-Inch Concrete Walk and Drive Approach	Sq. Ft.	\$ 5.60	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 1,435.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,400.00
41	368.0	Sq. Ft. of Detectable Warning Surface	Sq. Ft.	\$ 28.50	\$ 10,488.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 11,040.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 12,512.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 11,592.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 12,144.00
42	50.0	Lin. Ft. of Concrete Curb - Pedestrian	Lin. Ft.	\$ 29.50	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 18.90	\$ 945.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00
43	3,000.0	Tons of HMA Pavement Type 3 LT 58-28 H	Tons	\$ 54.60	\$ 163,800.00	\$ 49.60	\$ 148,800.00	\$ 49.50	\$ 148,500.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 144,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 144,000.00
44	2,000.0	Tons of HMA Pavement Type 5 LT 58-28 H	Tons	\$ 50.95	\$ 101,900.00	\$ 58.10	\$ 116,200.00	\$ 51.50	\$ 103,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100,000.00
45	100.0	Sq. Ft. of 4-Inch HMA Pavement	Sq. Ft.	\$ 20.10	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 20.35	\$ 2,035.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 19.75	\$ 1,975.00
46	375.0	Lin. Ft. of Pavement Markings, Yellow, Epoxy, 4-Inch	Lin. Ft.	\$ 2.65	\$ 993.75	\$ 2.90	\$ 1,087.50	\$ 2.68	\$ 1,005.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 1,012.50	\$ 2.60	\$ 975.00
47	1,075.0	Lin. Ft. of Pavement Markings, White, Epoxy, 6-Inch	Lin. Ft.	\$ 4.70	\$ 5,052.50	\$ 4.35	\$ 4,676.25	\$ 4.76	\$ 5,117.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 5,267.50	\$ 4.62	\$ 4,966.50
48	250.0	Lin. Ft. of Pavement Markings, White, Epoxy, 18-Inch	Lin. Ft.	\$ 5.80	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 13.10	\$ 3,275.00	\$ 5.90	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5.72	\$ 1,430.00
49	1,100.0	Topsail and Sod (Includes Stripping)	Sq. Yd.	\$ 7.10	\$ 7,810.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 9.85	\$ 10,835.00	\$ 7.30	\$ 8,030.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 6,050.00
50	20.0	Silt Fence, Delivered, Installed and Maintained	Lin. Ft.	\$ 5.10	\$ 102.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 6.95	\$ 139.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 45.00
51	20.0	Straw Bales Delivered, Installed and Maintained	Each	\$ 15.30	\$ 306.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 38.10	\$ 762.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00
52	38.0	Filter Fabric Inlet Protection	Each	\$ 46.00	\$ 1,748.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,900.00
53	20.0	Extra Bags of Cement for High-Early-Strength Concrete	Each	\$ 11.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00

***The City reserves the right to increase or delete quantities to make the bid most advantageous to the City and or reject any or all bids.

**JEFFERSON AVENUE, OSCAR STREET, GREENWAY
TERRACE AND BUTLER DRIVE
UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS**

Bids Received: March 31, 2017 at 11:00 a.m.

No.	Approx. Quantities	Item Description	Unit	Bidder #6		Bidder #7		Bidder #8		Bidder #9	
				Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
			TOTAL	\$ 1,306,406.50	\$ 1,369,512.65	\$ 1,429,094.00	\$ 1,443,064.75				
1	4.0	Lower 1" Service Lateral (SL1)	Each	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,267.00	\$ 9,068.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 16,800.00
2	3.0	Insulate 1" Copper Service Lateral (SL2)	Each	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 306.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00
3	100.0	Additional Insulation of 1" Copper Service Lateral	Lin. Ft.	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 3,600.00
4	14.0	Furnish and Install Curb Boxes & Rods (If needed)	Each	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 794.00	\$ 11,116.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 16,800.00
5	14.0	Furnish and Install Curb Stop (If needed)	Each	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 262.00	\$ 3,668.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,200.00
6	580.0	Lin. Ft. of 21-Inch PVC Sanitary Sewer	Lin. Ft.	\$ 172.00	\$ 99,760.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 106,720.00	\$ 193.00	\$ 111,940.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 127,600.00
7	2,329.0	Lin. Ft. of 18-Inch PVC Sanitary Sewer	Lin. Ft.	\$ 184.00	\$ 428,536.00	\$ 180.50	\$ 420,384.50	\$ 188.00	\$ 437,852.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 465,800.00
8	17.0	Lin. Ft. of 8-Inch PVC Sanitary Sewer	Lin. Ft.	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 331.00	\$ 5,627.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,550.00
9	180.0	Lin. Ft. of 6-Inch PVC Sanitary Lateral	Lin. Ft.	\$ 190.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 22,140.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 43,200.00
9A	7.0	21-Inch x 21-Inch x 6-Inch PVC Sanitary Lateral Wye Connection (SDR 35)	Each	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 996.00	\$ 6,972.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 28,700.00
9B	14.0	18-Inch x 18-Inch x 6-Inch PVC Sanitary Lateral Wye Connection (SDR 26)	Each	\$ 900.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 755.00	\$ 10,570.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 54,600.00
9C	15.0	18-Inch x 18-Inch x 6-Inch PVC Sanitary Lateral Wye Connection (SDR 35)	Each	\$ 700.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 622.00	\$ 9,330.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 55,500.00
10	70.0	Vert. Ft. 6-Inch PVC Sanitary Lateral Riser	234	\$ 120.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 8,680.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,500.00
11	135.0	Vert. Ft. of 48-Inch Diameter Sanitary Manhole	Vert. Ft.	\$ 200.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 433.00	\$ 58,455.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 30,375.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 30,375.00
12	13.0	Vert. Ft. of 48-Inch Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole with Outside Drop	Vert. Ft.	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 667.00	\$ 8,671.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 279.00	\$ 3,627.00
13	90.0	12-Inch PVC Sanitary Force Main	Lin. Ft.	\$ 230.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 12,600.00
14	1.0	Abandon Existing Force Main	Sum	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,810.00	\$ 5,810.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
15	1.0	Remove Existing Inside Pipe Drop	Sum	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 832.00	\$ 832.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
16	1,294.0	Lin. Ft. of 15-Inch Sanitary Sewer Lining (CIPP)	Lin. Ft.	\$ 40.00	\$ 51,760.00	\$ 41.50	\$ 53,701.00	\$ 39.50	\$ 51,113.00	\$ 39.50	\$ 51,113.00
17	15.0	Sanitary Lateral Reinstatement	Each	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 157.50	\$ 2,362.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00
18	15.0	Sanitary Lateral Connection Test and Seal	Each	\$ 255.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 267.75	\$ 4,016.25	\$ 255.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 3,825.00
19	10.0	Rehabilitate Sanitary Manhole with Cementitious Liner (Approx. 110 Vert. Ft.)	Each	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 1,286.25	\$ 12,862.50	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 12,250.00
20	4.0	Sanitary Manhole Bench / Invert / Trough Work Minor	Each	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 529.00	\$ 2,116.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00
21	1.0	Sanitary Manhole Bench / Invert / Trough Work Major	Each	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 689.00	\$ 689.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
22	7.0	Sanitary Manhole Chimney Seal	Each	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 509.00	\$ 3,563.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 4,550.00
23	12.0	Chimney Replacement	Each	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 907.00	\$ 10,884.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 8,760.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 9,600.00
24	50.0	Storm Sewer Inlet Repair	Vert. Ft.	\$ 900.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 7,450.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,000.00
25	10.0	Storm Sewer Manhole Repair	Vert. Ft.	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 186.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00

**JEFFERSON AVENUE, OSCAR STREET, GREENWAY
TERRACE AND BUTLER DRIVE
UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS**

Bids Received: March 31, 2017 at 11:00 a.m.

No.	Approx. Quantities	Item Description	Unit	Bidder #6		Bidder #7		Bidder #8		Bidder #9	
				Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
				Globe Contractors, Inc. N50 W23076 Betker Road Pewaukee, WI 53072		Willcomm Excavating & Grading, Inc. 17108 County Line Road Union Grove, WI 53182		Super Excavators, Inc. N59 W14601 Bobolink Avenue Menomonee Falls, WI 53051		D.F. Tomasini Contractors, Inc. N70 W25176 Indian Grass Lane Sussex, WI 53089	
26	4,350.0	Lin. Ft. of Sanitary Sewer Televising - Prepaving	Lin. Ft.	\$ 1.05	\$ 4,567.50	\$ 1.10	\$ 4,785.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 4,567.50	\$ 1.05	\$ 4,567.50
27	1,220.0	Lin. Ft. of Storm Sewer Televising -	Lin. Ft.	\$ 1.05	\$ 1,281.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,342.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 1,281.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 1,281.00
28	37.0	Sanitary Lateral Televising - Prepaving	Each	\$ 285.00	\$ 10,545.00	\$ 299.25	\$ 11,072.25	\$ 285.00	\$ 10,545.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 10,545.00
29	80.0	Cu. Yds. of Slurry Backfill	Cu. Yd.	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 179.00	\$ 14,320.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,400.00
30	15,900.0	Sq. Yds. of Pavement Removal	Sq. Yd.	\$ 3.00	\$ 47,700.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 61,215.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 111,300.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 27,825.00
31	650.0	Lin. Ft. of Sawcutting at Pavement Limits	Lin. Ft.	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 1,267.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 1,202.50
32	1,950.0	Tons of 1/4-Inch Dense Aggregate	Tons	\$ 13.00	\$ 25,350.00	\$ 19.22	\$ 37,479.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 40,950.00	\$ 10.10	\$ 19,695.00
33	100.0	Tons of 1/4-Inch Crushed Stone Backfill (Includes Undercut)	Tons	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 25.84	\$ 2,584.00	\$ 45.50	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,100.00
34	100.0	Tons of 3-Inch Crushed Stone Backfill (Includes Undercut)	Tons	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 26.96	\$ 2,696.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 2,150.00
35	100.0	Sq. Yds. of Geotextile Fabric, Type SAS	Sq. Yd.	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2.64	\$ 264.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00
36	1.0	Traffic Control	Sum	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 68,034.00	\$ 68,034.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
37	5,650.0	Sq. Ft. of Walk and Drive Approach Removal	Sq. Ft.	\$ 0.80	\$ 4,520.00	\$ 1.77	\$ 10,000.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 19,775.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 9,887.50
38	1,200.0	Lin. Ft. of Concrete Curb and Gutter Removal and Replacement	Lin. Ft.	\$ 26.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 30.10	\$ 36,120.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 42,000.00
39	5,300.0	Sq. Ft. of New 4-Inch Concrete Walk and Curb Ramps	Sq. Ft.	\$ 4.25	\$ 22,525.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 28,620.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 19,875.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 31,800.00
40	350.0	Sq. Ft. of New 6-Inch Concrete Walk and Drive Approach	Sq. Ft.	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 2,537.50
41	368.0	Sq. Ft. of Detectable Warning Surface	Sq. Ft.	\$ 34.00	\$ 12,512.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 10,488.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 12,144.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,880.00
42	50.0	Lin. Ft. of Concrete Curb – Pedestrian	Lin. Ft.	\$ 34.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 29.30	\$ 1,465.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00
43	3,000.0	Tons of HMA Pavement Type 3 LT 58-28 H	Tons	\$ 48.00	\$ 144,000.00	\$ 48.50	\$ 145,500.00	\$ 51.25	\$ 153,750.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 144,000.00
44	2,000.0	Tons of HMA Pavement Type 5 LT 58-28 H	Tons	\$ 50.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 50.50	\$ 101,000.00	\$ 53.40	\$ 106,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100,000.00
45	100.0	Sq. Ft. of 4-Inch HMA Pavement	Sq. Ft.	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 19.95	\$ 1,995.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 19.75	\$ 1,975.00
46	375.0	Lin. Ft. of Pavement Markings, Yellow, Epoxy, 4-Inch	Lin. Ft.	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 2.95	\$ 1,106.25	\$ 2.60	\$ 975.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 1,087.50
47	1,075.0	Lin. Ft. of Pavement Markings, White, Epoxy, 6-Inch	Lin. Ft.	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,375.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 4,730.00	\$ 4.62	\$ 4,966.50	\$ 4.35	\$ 4,676.25
48	250.0	Lin. Ft. of Pavement Markings, White, Epoxy, 18-Inch	Lin. Ft.	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 13.25	\$ 3,312.50	\$ 5.72	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 13.10	\$ 3,275.00
49	1,100.0	Topsail and Sod (Includes Stripping)	Sq. Yd.	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 12.15	\$ 13,365.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 13,200.00
50	20.0	Silt Fence, Delivered, Installed and Maintained	Lin. Ft.	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10.10	\$ 202.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 30.00
51	20.0	Straw Bales Delivered, Installed and Maintained	Each	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 10.10	\$ 202.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00
52	38.0	Filter Fabric Inlet Protection	Each	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 55.55	\$ 2,110.90	\$ 25.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,710.00
53	20.0	Extra Bags of Cement for High-Early- Strength Concrete	Each	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 11.15	\$ 223.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00

***The City reserves the right to increase or delete quantities to make the bid most advantageous to the City and or reject any or all bids.